the Club at

Boca Pointe
GOLF SCHEDULE OF FEES
Fiscal Year September 1, 2024 — August 31, 2025
Golf Fees:
Club Cart Plan — Full & Seasonal Golf Members only Individual Cart Fees, per person:
Single Golfer $198/month 18-Hole Round $33
Multi Golfers $260/month 9-Hole Round $21
Full & Seasonal Golf Guests Non-Golf Members, per person
Golf Houseguests per person Access during June, July, and August
During September - April 18-Hole Round — includes cart fee $80
18-Hole Round — includes cart fee $110 9-Hole Round — includes cart fee $60
9-Hole Round - includes cart fee $80
Golf Houseguests per person
During May - August Non-Golf Members Dependents / Lineal Family &
18-Hole Round — includes cart fee $80 Guests pay the prevailing guest rate.
9-Hole Round — includes cart fee $60

Maximum of three golf guests (2 golf carts)
permitted per day per membership.

Membership Dependents:

Full & Seasonal Golf with Multi Cart Plan: No Additional Fees

Full & Seasonal Golf with Single Cart Plan OR no cart plan: Cart Fee Only

Lineal Family Guests: (Parents, children & grandchildren 26 years and older. Married children under 26 years)
Full & Seasonal Golf Members: 18-Holes $80 9-Holes $60
Guests under the age of 15 must be accompanied by an adult: Cart Fee + $20 Junior Guest Fee

Houseguest Pass of Full Golf Member: (may purchase one pass per eligible guest cach fiscal year):

Only Houseguests of Golf Members may play without being accompanied by the Member during guest times.

All Houseguests are charged a guest fee and cart fee when playing golf.

Bag Storage / Locker Fees: $175 per bag / $125 per locker Club Rentals: $60 per set
Handicap Fee: $35 Annually

Private Lesson Fees:

Golf Professional On Course Instruction
1/2 hour §65 Prevailing ¥ hour rate multiplied by the actual
time spent on the course




SPORTS SCHEDULE OF FEES
Fiscal Year September 1, 2024 — August 31, 2025

Tennis & Pickleball Guest Fees: For accompanied tennis and pickleball guests.

Guest Fees

Guest (when courts available on day of play): $15

Tennis Lesson Fees:

Private Tennis Lessons, Play with Pro, Weekly Clinics
StrokeEvaluation $25/Hr per Member

1/2 hour ..... T $ 55*
T ROUL vevvenenrrrrrrnnesnnsrensasssnnnnsssnsses $ 95*
Fitness:

$25/Hr + Guest Fee per Guest +Dailey Guest Fee
*Advance signup is required, all guests must be registered

Personal Trainer & Trainer Series

Rates vary depending on trainer and
certifications. Please inquire with the Director of
Sports & Fitness.

Annual Locker Fee

$ 120 / Full Locker
$ 80/ Half Locker

Members’ Accompanied Guests at the Fitness Complex (per person per day):

Daily Fee Per Guest $15

all guests must be registered

For more information, please contact the Front Desk at the Sports & Fitness Complex (561) 865-8551.

*A4]l Fees and Terms are subject to change and Palm Beach County Tax.




THE CLUB AT BOCA POINTE

Fiscal Year 2024-2025

MEMBERSHIP CATEGORIES ANNUAL DUES INITIATION FEE

BENEFITS Effective 9/1/24 — 8/31/25 *Effective 1/1/25 (Initiation Fee pricing
subject to increase at any time)

NON-GOLF CATEGORIES

Sports & Social

Full Dining and Social Privileges plus Pickleball, $12,000 *$10,000
Tennis, Fitness and Aquatics for all eligible family

members.

This Annual Non-Golf Category includes
summer access to the Boca Pointe Golf Course
during the months of June, July and August.
Guest fees apply.

GOLF CATEGORIES

Golf

Full Dining and Social Privileges plus Golf, $20,000 *$22,500
Pickleball, Tennis, Fitness and Aquatics for all

eligible family members. Boca Pointe Plus eligible.

Eligible Family Members are defined as a Single Member or Two Members (couple or two adults residing together, excluding adult children) and Unmarried
Children residing in the house under 26 years of age.

*Ask about our preferred initiation fee pricing exclusively for Boca Pointe Homeowners.
*Ask about our preferred initiation fee pricing exclusively for group enroliments of three or more memberships.

the Clubat
Boca Pointe

All fees, dues, and charges are subject to change and to all applicable taxes (F&B minimums, no tax). Please review the Club’s Membership Plan before joining
The Club at Boca Painte. Membership dues pricing is valid for the 9/1/2024 through 8/31/2025 membership year and is for new Members only.




THE CLUB AT BOCA POINTE

Fiscal Year 2024-2025

MEMBERSHIP CATEGORIES ANNUAL DUES INITIATION FEE

BENEFITS Effective 9/1/24 — 8/31/25 *Effactive 1/1/25 (Initiation Fee pricing
subject to increase at any time)

NON-GOLF CATEGORIES

Executive Sports & Social $8,500 *$10,000
Full Dining and Social Privileges plus Pickleball,

Tennis, Fitness and Aquatics for candidates under

the age of 55 and their eligible family members.

This Annual Non-Golf Category includes summer

access to the Boca Pointe Golf Course during the

months of June, July and August. Guest fees apply.

Junior Executive Sports & Social

Full Dining and Social Privileges plus Picklebal,
Tennis, Fitness and Aquatics for candidates under
the age of 40 and their eligible family members.

GOLF CATEGORIES

Executive Golf $16,000 *$22,500
Full Dining and Social Privileges plus Pickleball, Tennis,

Fitness and Aquatics. Full Golf access anytime year-round

out of season; in season golf access is anytime Thursdays

— Sundays and after 12pm Mondays — Wednesdays for

candidates under the age of 55 and their eligible family

members. Boca Pointe Plus eligible.

$6,500 *$4,000

Junior Executive Golf

Full Dining and Social Privileges plus Pickleball, Tennis,

Fitness and Aquatics. Full Golf access anytime year-round

out of season; in season golf access is anytime Thursdays

- Sundays and after 12pm Mondays — Wednesdays for $12,000 *$10,000
candidates under the age of 40 and their eligible family

members. Boca Pointe Plus eligible.

Eligible Family Members are defined as a Single Member or Two Members (couple or two adults residing together, excluding adult
children) and Unmarried Children residing in the house under 26 years of age.

*Ask about our preferred initiation fee pricing exclusively for Boca Pointe Homeowners.

*Ask about our preferred initiation fee pricing exclusively for group enrollments of three or more memberships.

the Clubat Y
Boca Pointe AL

All fees, dues, and charges are subject to change and to all applicable taxes (F&B minimums, no tax). Please review the Club’s Membership Plan before joining
The Club at Boca Pointe. Membership dues pricing is valid for the 9/1/2024 through 8/31/2025 membership year and is for new Members only.



THE CLUB AT BOCA POINTE

Fiscal Year 2024-2025

MEMBERSHIP CATEGORIES ANNUAL DUES INITIATION FEE

BENEFITS Effective 9/1/24 — 8/31/25 *Effective 1/1/25 (Initiation Fee pricing
subject to increase at any time)

NON-GOLF CATEGORIES

Seasonal Sports & Social $7,600 *$12,000
Full Dining and Social Privileges plus

Pickleball, Tennis, Fitness and Aquatics for

all eligible family members for 6

consecutive months.

GOLF CATEGORIES

Seasonal Golf $14,250 *$25,000
Full Dining and Social Privileges plus Golf, Pickleball,

Tennis, Fitness and Aquatics for all eligible family

members for 6 consecutive months. Boca Pointe Plus

eligible.

Eligible Family Members are defined as a Single Member or Two Members (couple or two adults residing together, excluding adult children) and Unmarried
Children residing in the house under 26 years of age.

*Ask about our preferred initiation fee pricing exclusively for Boca Pointe Homeowners.
*Ask about our preferred initiation fee pricing exclusively for group enroliments of three or more memberships.

the Club al .
Boca Pointe Hexiace

All fees, dues, and charges are subject to change and to all applicable taxes (F&B minimums, no tax). Please review the Club’s Membership Plan before joining
The Club at Boca Pointe. Membership dues pricing is valid for the 9/1/2024 through 8/31/2025 membership year and is for new Members only.
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